Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULE 2

Amendments of subordinate legislation

The Unfair Terms in Consumer Contracts Regulations 1999

- 26. In the Unfair Terms in Consumer Contracts Regulations 1999(1)—
 - (a) in regulation 5(7), for "Financial Services Authority" substitute "Financial Conduct Authority or the Prudential Regulation Authority";
 - (b) in regulation 16, for "Financial Services Authority" in each place (including the heading) substitute "Financial Conduct Authority";
 - (c) in paragraph 10 of Schedule 1 for "Financial Services Authority" substitute "The Financial Conduct Authority".

1

 $[\]textbf{(1)} \quad S.I.\ 1999/2083, amended by \ S.I.\ 2001/1186, \ S.I.\ 2001/3649 \ and \ S.I.\ 2004/2095.$